Programmable Terminal
NB Series
  Pleasant to program
  Appealing to see
  Enjoyable to use
The future-proof, compact HMI
  Flexible remote access function
  Powerful remote operation

NB Series
9
Ordering Information
Programmable Terminals
Options
Note: Use a standard USB cable (Type A male to Type B male) or standard Ethernet cable (10 BASE-T/100 BASE-TX twisted-pair cable) to
connect the NB series to software (personal computer).
Use a standard Ethernet cable  (10 BASE-T/100 BASE-TX twisted-pair cable) to connect the NB series to a PLC. For detail, refer to the NB
Series Setup Manual (Cat. No. V107).
System Configuration
Recommended USB Memory
Product name Specifications Model
NB3Q
3.5 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 dots NB3Q-TW00B-V1
3.5 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB3Q-TW01B-V1
NB5Q
5.7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 dots NB5Q-TW00B-V1
5.7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB5Q-TW01B-V1
NB7W
7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 dots NB7W-TW00B-V1
7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB7W-TW01B-V1
NB10W 10.1 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 1024 × 600 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB10W-TW01B-V1
Product name Specifications Model
Software Supported Operating Systems: Windows 11
Download from Omron's regional websites. NB-Designer
NB-to-PLC Connecting
cable
For NB to PLC via RS-232C (CP/CJ/CS), 2 m XW2Z-200T
For NB to PLC via RS-232C (CP/CJ/CS), 5 m XW2Z-500T
For NB to PLC via RS-422A/485, 2 m NB-RSEXT-2M
Display protective sheets
For the NB3Q contains 5 sheets NB3Q-KBA04
For the NB5Q contains 5 sheets NB5Q-KBA04
For the NB7W contains 5 sheets NB7W-KBA04
For the NB10W contains 5 sheets NB10W-KBA04
Attachment Mounting bracket for NT31/NT31C series to NB5Q series NB5Q-ATT01
Items Minimum Configurations
Operating System (OS) Microsoft Windows 11 (64-bit edition)
CPU Windows computers with CPU recommended for OS
Memory 512 MB or more
Hard Disk 2.5 GB or more, with the disk space more than 800 MB at least
Display Supports the display with resolution of 800 × 600 and 16-bit high color
(1024 × 768 and 32-bit true color are recommended.).
Communication ports RS-232C Port, USB Port, Ethernet Port
Product name Specifications Model
USB memory stick
Capacity: 2 GB FZ-MEM2G
Capacity: 16 GB FZ-MEM16G
NB Series
10
Specifications
HMI
* This is the estimated time when the luminous intensity is decreased by 40% per LED at room temperature and humidity. It is a typical value.
Omron accepts NB Programmable Terminals, including the HMI, for repair and analysis within five years of the manufacture date. Repair
products (excluding battery replacement) will be replaced with a new substitute product. Analysis will be performed to identify the cause of failure
for each module. (Fees apply for out-of-warranty work.)
Functionality
General
Note: Flash memory can be written to up 100,000 times.
* In-factory battery replacement is available for the NB10W only within 5 years of the date of manufacture. Battery replacement is not available for
the NB3Q/5Q/7W.
 Specifications
NB3Q NB5Q NB7W NB10W
TW00B-V1 TW01B-V1 TW00B-V1 TW01B-V1 TW00B-V1 TW01B-V1 TW01B-V1
Display type  3.5" TFT LCD  5.7" TFT LCD  7" TFT LCD  10.1" TFT LCD